

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF PASCO & FRANKLIN CO.



2505 W. LEWIS STREET • PASCO, WASHINGTON 99301 • (509) 547-3581 WASHINGTON RELAY SERVICE: 7-1-1 OR 1-800-833-6384 • FAX: (509) 547-4997 info@hacpfc.org

Board of Commissioners:

Jeremy Bishop C. Lester Domingos Linda Dukelow Greg Garcia Isabell Quintanilla

February 20, 2017

NOTICE:

The regular February meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Pasco and Franklin County has been cancelled. The next meeting will be held on Thursday, March 30, 2017, at 4:00 p.m., at the Housing Authority's administration office, 2505 W. Lewis Street, Pasco.

Sincerely,

F. J. Anderson, PHM Executive Director

Distribution via e-mail:

Ken Diamond, Winterbauer & Diamond
Jeanie Tolcacher, Lyon, Weigand & Gustafson
Northwest Justice Project
Rick Miller, Franklin County Commissioner
Bob Koch, Franklin County Commissioner
Brad Peck, Franklin County Commissioner
Rick White, Community Development, City of Pasco
Angie Pitman, Community Development, City of Pasco
Krystle Shanks, City of Pasco, for inclusion on City website

Housing Authority Board of Commissioners (USPS Delivery) HACPFC Tenant Council (USPS Delivery)